The effect of adopting IFRS 9 on the carrying amounts of financial assets at I January 2018 relates solely to the new impairment requirements.

In Dollars

Financial assets

Deemed loan to Origination

Cash and cash equivalents

Trade and other receivables

Total financial assets
Financial liabilities
Limited Recourse Notes issued

Trade and other payables

Total financial liabilities

Original Original carrying
classification New classification amount under IAS
under IAS 39 under IFRS 9 39

Loans and receivables Amortised cost 9,000,000,000

Loans and receivables Amortised cost 54,792

Loans and receivables Amortised cost 36,241,781

9,036,296,573

Loans and receivables Amortised cost 9,002,300,000

Loans and receivables Amortised cost 36,278,131

9,038,578,131

New carrying
amount under

IFRS 9

8,986,323,423

54,792

36,241,781

9,022,619,996

8,988,623,423

36,278,131

9,024,901,554

The following table reconciles the carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities under IAS 39 to the carrying amounts under IFRS 9
on transition to IFRS 9 on I January 2018.

IAS 39 carrying IFRS 9 carrying
amount at 31 amount at 1

December 2017 Reclassification Remeasurement January 2018
In Dollars

Financial assets at amortised cost

Deemed loan to Origination 9,000,000,000 (13,676,577) 8,986,323,423

Cash and cash equivalents 54,792 54,792

Trade and other receivables 36,241,781 9,000,000,000

Total amortised cost 9,036,296,573 (13,676,577) 17,986,378,215
Financial liabilities at amortised cost

Limited Recourse Notes issued 9,002,300,000 (13,676,577) 8,988,623,423

Trade and other payables 36,278,131 36,278,131
Total amortised cost 9,038,578,131 (13,676,577) 9,024,901,554

NEWFOUNDLAND CLO I LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
For the year ended 31 December 2018

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION (Continued)

(f) New standards, amendments or interpretations (continued)

Quantitative impact on transitioning to IFRS 9

Page 15

The Company will recognise any measurement difference between the previous carrying amount and the new carrying amount, at the transition date,
through an adjustment to opening retained earnings and reflect the application of the requirements of the new standard and related changes to other
accounting standards, at the adoption date.